STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

TUESDAY, March 22, 2022

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Vining added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 767**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Vining added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 777**.

REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 21-102

Relating to specific learning disability evaluations in homeschool and private school settings.

Legislative review revived pursuant to s. 227.19 (4)(b)3, Wisconsin Statutes, March 22, 2022.

Referred to the committee on **Education**, March 22, 2022.

The joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules** reported and recommended:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 21-050

Relating to complex rehabilitation technology prior authorization review.

No action taken on March 16, 2022.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 21-063

Relating to regulation of wastewater discharges from dental offices to sanitary sewers and affecting small business.

No action taken on March 16, 2022.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 21-068

Relating to allowing for third party administration of operator certification examinations and affecting small business.

No action taken on March 16, 2022.

STEPHEN NASS
Senate Chairperson

The committee on **Sporting Heritage**, **Small Business** and **Rural Issues** reported and recommended:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 21-078

Relating to the 2021 Wildlife Management spring hearing rule related to hunting, trapping, and target shooting.

No action taken on March 22, 2022.

Referred to the joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, March 22, 2022.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 21-099

Relating to Lake Michigan whitefish management and Great Lakes commercial harvest reporting and affecting small business.

No action taken on March 22, 2022.

Referred to the joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, March 22, 2022.

ROB STAFSHOLT Chairperson